
:RRG�0L]HU��6DZPLOO
3DUWV�0DQXDO

/7��$+'�6XSHU UHY��%����
/7��$+'�6XSHU UHY��%����

6DIHW\�LV�RXU����FRQFHUQ� Read and understand
all safety information and instructions before oper-
ating, setting up or maintaining this machine.

1RYHPEHU�����

)RUP�����

�



7DEOH�RI�&RQWHQWV 6HFWLRQ�3DJH
6(&7,21�� *(1(5$/�,1)250$7,21 ���

1.1 How To Use The Parts List ......................................................................... ............. 1-1
1.2 Sample Assembly ........................................................................................ ............. 1-1

6(&7,21�� %/$'(�*8,'(�52//(56�	�$50 ���

2.1 Blade Guide Assembly, Idle Side................................................................ ............. 2-1
2.2 Blade Guide Assembly, Drive Side............................................................. ............. 2-3
2.3 Blade Guide Arm & Rollers ........................................................................ ............. 2-5
2.4 Blade Guide Arm Drive Assembly.............................................................. ............. 2-6

6(&7,21�� %/$'(�:+((/6�	�7(16,21(5 ���

3.1 Blade Drive Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super ................................ ............. 3-1
3.2 Idle Blade Wheel Assembly ....................................................................... ............. 3-3
3.3 Hydraulic Blade Tensioner Assembly......................................................... ............. 3-4

6(&7,21�� 6$:�+($' ���

4.1 Middle Throat Screw................................................................................... ............. 4-1
4.2 Water Lube Solenoid Valve ........................................................................ ............. 4-2
4.3 Board Return Assembly .............................................................................. ............. 4-3
4.4 Water Lube Assembly ................................................................................ ............. 4-5
4.5 Saw Head Decals ........................................................................................ ............. 4-7
4.6 Blade Housing Covers................................................................................. ............. 4-9
4.7 Drive Belt Covers ....................................................................................... ........... 4-11
4.8 Sawdust Chute ............................................................................................. ........... 4-13

6(&7,21�� &21752/�	�%$77(5<�%2;(6 ���

5.1 Control Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super ....................................... ............. 5-1
5.2 Drum Switches ............................................................................................ ............. 5-3
5.3 Circuit Breakers........................................................................................... ............. 5-4
5.4 Front Panel Assembly & Harnesses ............................................................ ............. 5-5

6(&7,21�� 83�'2:1�6<67(0 ���

6.1 Saw Head V-Brace Mount........................................................................... ............. 6-1
6.2 Blade Height Scale ..................................................................................... ............. 6-2
6.3 Up/Down Chain & Sprockets ...................................................................... ............. 6-4
6.4 Up/Down Motor Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super......................... ............. 6-6
6.5 Up/Down Drive Assembly .......................................................................... ............. 6-7
Table of Contents HDSdoc050901 ii



7DEOH�RI�&RQWHQWV 6HFWLRQ�3DJH
6(&7,21�� 32:(5�)(('�	�75$&.�52//(56 ���

7.1 Upper Track Rollers And Wipers................................................................ ............. 7-1
7.2 Power Feed Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super................................. ............. 7-2
7.3 Feed Chain/Stop .......................................................................................... ............. 7-4
7.4 Lower Track Rollers ................................................................................... ............. 7-6

6(&7,21�� %('�)5$0(�$66(0%/< ���

8.1 Bed Rail Assembly, Front And Rear .......................................................... ............. 8-1
8.2 Bed Rail Assembly,  Front Middle ............................................................. ............. 8-3
8.3 Bed Rail Assembly, Rear Middle ............................................................... ............. 8-4
8.4 Leg, Stationary ........................................................................................... ............. 8-6
8.5 Board Return Table Assembly ................................................................... ............. 8-8
8.6 Pivot Bed Rail Assembly............................................................................. ........... 8-10
8.7 Log Side Support Assembly (Manual) ....................................................... ........... 8-12
8.8 Tie Down Chain Assembly ........................................................................ ........... 8-14
8.9 Saw Head Rest Pin Assembly ..................................................................... ........... 8-15
8.10 Bed Frame Decals ....................................................................................... ........... 8-16

6(&7,21�� +<'5$8/,&�6<67(0 ���

9.1 Hydraulic Hoses, LT30HD/40HD Super ................................................... ............. 9-1
9.2 Hydraulic Control Box, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super ............................... ............. 9-2
9.3 Hydraulic Power Supply Strip..................................................................... ............. 9-4
9.4 Hydraulic Log Loader ................................................................................. ............. 9-6
9.5 Hydraulic Log Turner    .............................................................................. ............. 9-8
9.6 Hydraulic Log Side Supports ...................................................................... ........... 9-10
9.7 Hydraulic Log Clamp.................................................................................. ........... 9-12
9.8 Hydraulic Toe Board ................................................................................... ........... 9-14
Table of Contents HDSdoc050901 iii





*HQHUDO�,QIRUPDWLRQ
+RZ�7R�8VH�7KH�3DUWV�/LVW �
6(&7,21�����*(1(5$/�,1)250$7,21

��� +RZ�7R�8VH�7KH�3DUWV�/LVW

n Use the index above to locate the assembly that contains the part you need.

n Go to the appropriate section and locate the part in the illustration.

n Use the number pointing to the part to locate the correct part number and descrip-
tion in the table.

n Parts shown indented under another part are included with that part.

n Parts marked with a diamond (u) are only available in the assembly listed above the
part.

See the sample table below. Sample Part #A01111 includes part F02222-2 and subas-
sembly A03333. Subassembly A03333 includes part S04444-4 and subassembly
K05555. The diamond (u) indicates that S04444-4 is not available except in subassembly
A03333. Subassembly K05555 includes parts M06666 and F07777-77. The diamond (u)
indicates M06666 is not available except in subassembly K05555.

7R�2UGHU�3DUWV�

n From Europe call our European Headquarters and Manufacturing Facility in Kolo,
Poland at ��������������. From the continental U.S., call our toll-free Parts hotline
at ��������������� Have your customer number, vehicle identification number, and
part numbers ready when you call.

n From other international locations, contact the Wood-Mizer distributor in your area
for parts.

��� 6DPSOH�$VVHPEO\
5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

Sample Assembly, Complete  (Includes All Indented Parts Below) A01111 1

� Sample Part F02222-22 1

Sample Subassembly (Includes All Indented Parts Below) A03333 1

� Sample Part (u Indicates Part Is Only Available With A03333) S04444-4 1 u

Sample Subassembly (Includes All Indented Parts Below) K05555 1

� Sample Part (u Indicates Part Is Only Available With K05555) M06666 2 u

� Sample Part F07777-77 1
General Information GIdoc050901 1-1





Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
Blade Guide Assembly, Idle Side 2
SECTION 2   BLADE GUIDE ROLLERS & ARM

2.1 Blade Guide Assembly, Idle Side

REF DESCRIPTION      (� Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.

BLADE GUIDE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IDLE SIDE A08197 1

Roller, Blade Guide With Bearings 087887 1

Roller, Blade Guide With Bearings Extended (for optional use with 1 1/2” blades) 087888 1 1

1 Nut, M12-8 Fe/Zn5 Jam Nylon Lock F81034-2 1

2 Roller, Flanged Blade Guide 087889 1

Roller, Blade Guide Extended (for optional use with 1 1/2” blades) 0878901 1

3 Bearing, R8-2RS Blade Guide 087893 2

4 Ring, 1 1/8" Interior Retaining F81090-9 2

5 Spacer, Blade Guide 087891 2

6 Bolt, Blade Guide Mounting 087763 1

7 Bracket, Blade Guide Idle Side With Water Tube W08495 1

Screw Kit, Blade Guide Adjustment w/Nuts (For two blade guide assemblies) K09942 1

8 Screw, 3/8-24 X 1 1/4" Stainless Steel Socket Head Flat Point F05007-96 4

6

7

8

9

8

9

1

2

3

4

4

5

3

5

SM0077R

10

11

12

1213
13

13
13

14 15
Blade Guide Rollers & Arm AHDSdoc101002 2-1



Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
Blade Guide Assembly, Idle Side2
9 Nut, 3/8-24 Jam F05010-22 4

10 Shaft, Blade Guide Adjustment S08196 1

11 TUBE, BLADE GUIDE MOUNT (See Section 2.3 Blade Guide Arm & Rollers) 088292-1 1

12 SCREW, M10X1X20 DIN913 STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET HEAD FLAT POINT F81015-1 4

13 NUT, M10X1 DIN439 JAM F81033-7 4

14 WASHER, 8,2 SPLIT LOCK ZINC F81054-4 2

15 SCREW, 5/16-18x3/4 Socket Button Head Black Oxide F05006-7 2

1 Recommended for Super sawmills only.
2-2 AHDSdoc101002 Blade Guide Rollers & Arm



Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
Blade Guide Assembly, Drive Side 2
2.2 Blade Guide Assembly, Drive Side

REF DESCRIPTION      (� Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.

BLADE GUIDE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE DRIVE SIDE A08191 1

Roller, Blade Guide With Bearings 087887 1

Roller, Blade Guide With Bearings Extended (for optional use with 1 1/2” blades) 087888 1 1

1 Nut, M12-8 Fe/Zn5 Jam Nylon Lock F81034-2 1

2 Roller, Flanged Blade Guide 087889 1

Roller, Blade Guide Extended (for optional use with 1 1/2” blades) 0878901 1

3 Bearing, R8-2RS Blade Guide 087893 2

4 Ring, 1 1/8" Interior Retaining F81090-9 2

5 Spacer, Blade Guide 087891 2

6 Bolt, Blade Guide Mounting 087763 1

7 Bracket, Blade Guide Drive Side W08482 1

Screw Kit, Blade Guide Adjustment w/Nuts (For two blade guide assemblies) K09942 1
Blade Guide Rollers & Arm AHDSdoc100902 2-3



Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
Blade Guide Assembly, Drive Side2
8 Screw, 3/8-24 X 1 1/4" Stainless Steel Socket Head Flat Point F05007-96 4

9 Nut, 3/8-24 Jam F05010-22 4

10 Shaft, Blade Guide Adjustment S08196 1

11 SCREW, M10X1X20 DIN913 STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET HEAD FLAT POINT SET F81015-1 3

12 BOLT, M10X1X25 DIN 933 STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD F81003-28 1

13 NUT, M10X1 DIN439 JAM F81033-7 4

14 TUBE, BLADE GUIDE MOUNT (Bolted to the Saw Frame) 087744 1

15 BOLT, M10X35-8.8 HEX HEAD FULL THREAD ZINC F81003-17 2

16 WASHER, 10.2 SPLIT LOCK ZINC F81055-2 2

1 Recommended for Super sawmills only.
2-4 AHDSdoc100902 Blade Guide Rollers & Arm



%ODGH�*XLGH�5ROOHUV�	�$UP
%ODGH�*XLGH�$UP�	�5ROOHUV �
��� %ODGH�*XLGH�$UP�	�5ROOHUV

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� %/$'(�*8,'(�$50�:(/'0(17 �������� �

� 7XEH��%ODGH�*XLGH�0RXQW��*�6����%ROWHG�WR�%ODGH�*XLGH�$UP� :����� �

� %2/7��%/$'(�*8,'(�$50�52//(5�&$0 �������� �

� :$6+(5�����)/$7 )������� �

� :$6+(5�������(;7(51$/�67$5 )�������� �

� 187���������+(;�-$0 )�������� ��

� :$6+(5�������,17(51$/�67$5 )�������� �

52//(5�$66(0%/<��%/$'(�*8,'(�$50�:,7+�%($5,1* $����� �

� 5ROOHU��%ODGH�*XLGH�$UP�9�*URRYH 6������: � u

� %HDULQJ��������16/������,�'� 3������� �

52//(5�$66(0%/<��%/$'(�*8,'(�$50�:,7+�%($5,1*�$1'�6352&.(7 $����� �

�� 5ROOHU��%ODGH�*XLGH�$UP�'ULYH 6������: � u

�� %HDULQJ��������16/������,�'� 3������� �

�� 6SURFNHW���������7RRWK ������ � u

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

�

�

�

��

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�+����;�
%ODGH�*XLGH�5ROOHUV�	�$UP $+'6GRF������ ���



Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
Blade Guide Arm Drive Assembly2
2.4 Blade Guide Arm Drive Assembly

 

REF DESCRIPTION      (! Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
1 CHAIN, #25 X 20 1/4" P09984 1

2 LINK, #25 MASTER P09983 1

3 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 3/4" HEX HEAD GRADE 5 F05006-28 4

4 WASHER, 8.4 FLAT F81054-1 4

5 TUBE, 3/8" X 1/2" NEOPRENE R01897 0,75 m

6 CLAMP, 1/2" COATED EMT P07584 2

7 WRAP, 1/4" X 6" TIE F05089-1 2

DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BLADE GUIDE ARM 091005 1

Motor Assembly, Blade Guide Arm Replacement A10365 1

8 Motor, Blade Guide Arm 53:1 Gear P09698-1 1

Housing, Klauber Motor End P12756 1

1

2
5

6
3

4

3

4

7
21

8

9 1011

1213

14

15

16

1718

19

20
18

22

3H0538-2P
2-6 AHDSdoc030403 Blade Guide Rollers & Arm



Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
Blade Guide Arm Drive Assembly 2
Gear Kit, Klauber Motor Replacement P12569 1

Brush Kit, Gear Motor Replacement P12800 1

Shaft Kit, Klauber Gear Motor Replacement 009695 1

9 Connector, 14 Gauge Butt F04875-1 2

10 Pin, 1/8" X 3/4" Roll F05012-6 1

11 Sprocket, Gear Motor #25 14-Tooth P09970 1

12 Screw, #10-32 x 1/2" Hex Head F05004-60 4

13 Washer, 4.1Split Lock F81051-4 4

Instruction Sheet, Blade Guide Arm Motor A10353-296 1

14 Bracket, Blade Guide Arm Motor Mount 087994-1 1

15 Roller, Blade Guide Arm Chain Idler S09999 1

16 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 3 1/2" Hex Head Full Thread F05006-3 1

17 Spacer, 5/16" I.D. X 1 1/2" S09996 1

18 Washer, 5/16" SAE Flat F81054-1 2

19 Washer, 8.4 Split Lock F05011-13 1

20 Nut, 8.2 Hex Lock F81054-4 1

21 Boot, Gear Motor Weather 023720 1

22 COVER, BLADE GUIDE ARM MOTOR S11617 1

GUARD, BLADE GUIDE ARM (G.S. ONLY) S12029 1
Blade Guide Rollers & Arm AHDSdoc030403 2-7





%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU
%ODGH�'ULYH�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU �
6(&7,21�����%/$'(�:+((/6�	�7(16,21(5

��� %ODGH�'ULYH�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU

�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

%($5,1*�$66(0%/<��%/$'(�:+((/�'5,9(� ������ �

%HDULQJ�$VVHPEO\��'ULYH ������ �

� +RXVLQJ��%ODGH�:KHHO�'ULYH�%HDULQJ :����� � u

� 6KDIW��%ODGH�:KHHO�'ULYH ������ � u

� %HDULQJ��%ODGH�:KHHO�'ULYH�1-��� ������ �

� %HDULQJ��%ODGH�:KHHO�'ULYH������� ������ �

� 5LQJ����PP�,QWHULRU�5HWDLQLQJ��,�� )�������� �

� 6HDO��'ULYH�%HDULQJ��&5����� 3����� �

� 3OXJ�������137�6TXDUH�+HDG 3����� �

� 3OXJ�������137�9HQWHG 3����� �

� %ROW���������/RQJ�8 6�������3 �

�� %ROW���������6KRUW�8 6�������3 �

�� 3LQ��������;������5ROO )�������� �

�� 1XW���������+H[�-DP )�������� �

�� :DVKHU�������6SOLW�/RFN )������� �

�� :DVKHU�����6$(�)ODW )������� �

�

�

$&����

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�� ��

��

��

��

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��
%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU $+'6GRF������ ���



%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU
%ODGH�'ULYH�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU�
�� 6SDFHU������´�[�����´�[����´ 6����� �

�� 1XW���������+H[ )�������� �

�� 6FUHZ���������[������´�6TXDUH�+HDG�)XOO�7KUHDG�6HW )��������� �

�� 1XW��0�����+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

�� %ROW���������[������´�+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )�������� �

'HFDO��%HDULQJ�(QG�3OD\ 6����� �

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��%HDULQJ�5HWURILW .��������� �

:+((/�.,7��'5,9(�6,'(�%/$'( ������ �

�� :KHHO��'ULYH�6LGH�%ODGH ������ �

�� %XVKLQJ��0RGLILHG�������´�3� ������ �

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��'ULYH�6LGH�%ODGH�:KHHO�5HSODFHPHQW� .��������� �

�� %(/7��%/$'(�:+((/�%�� 3����� �

�� %(/7���%;���'5,9(��($����($��� ������ �

�� 38//(<���%����6.�63(&,$/��($����($��� �������� �
��� $+'6GRF������ %ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU



%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU
,GOH�%ODGH�:KHHO�$VVHPEO\ �
��� ,GOH�%ODGH�:KHHO�$VVHPEO\�

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

:+((/�$66(0%/<��,'/(�6,'(�%/$'( 016120 1

� Wheel, Idle Side Blade 016013 1 u

� Bearing, Idle Side Blade Wheel #5309-2RS, C3, SRI-2 Grease 086428 1

� Ring, 100mm Internal Retaining Beveled F04254-28 1

� 5(7$,1(5���������;����´ 016397 1

� %2/7����������;������)/$7�+($'�62&.(7 F05006-95 1

� %(/7��%/$'(�:+((/�%�� P04185 1

� 6+$)7��,'/(�%/$'(�:+((/ 016398 1

� +286,1*��,'/(�%/$'(�:+((/�6+$)7 016103 1

� 6&5(:���������;������´�)/$7�32,17�6(7 F05008-109 2

�� 187���������+(;�-$0 F05010-16 2

�� %2/7���������;������´�+(;�+($'�)8//�7+5($'�*5$'(��� F05008-111 1

�� 63$&(5�������,�'��)/$1*(' 086769-1 2

�� 187���������+(;�-$0 F05010-16 2

�� :$6+(5�������63/,7�/2&. F81056-2 1

12

6

SM0241

1

2
3 4 5

7
8 9

9

10

10

11
12

13

13
14
Blade Wheels & Tensioner AHDSdoc050901 3-3



%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU
+\GUDXOLF�%ODGH�7HQVLRQHU�$VVHPEO\�
��� +\GUDXOLF�%ODGH�7HQVLRQHU�$VVHPEO\

5() '(6&5,37,21���������,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

+<'5$8/,&�%/$'(�7(16,21(5�$66(0%/< $����� �

+DQGOH�$VVHPEO\��+\GUDXOLF�%ODGH�7HQVLRQHU�6FUHZ $����� �

� 6FUHZ��+\GUDXOLF�%ODGH�7HQVLRQHU 6����� � �

� +DQGOH��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQHU�6FUHZ 6����� �

� 6OHHYH��3ODVWLF�+DQGOH 3����� �

� 3LQ��������[������5ROO )�������� �

� %DOO�������6WHHO 3����� �

� %ORFN��7KUHDGHG�7HQVLRQHU�(QG� 6����� � �

� )LWWLQJ���������*UHDVH 3����� �

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��7HQVLRQHU�6FUHZ $��������� �

� %ROW����������;��������+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )�������� �

� 3LVWRQ��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQHU�)URQW��������/RQJ 6����� �

�� %ORFN��3LVWRQ�*XLGH 6����� �

�� 6HDO�����'LDPHWHU 3����� �

�� %ORFN��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQHU�*DXJH�0RXQWLQJ 6����� �

�� *DXJH�������36, ������ �

�� 3OXJ��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQHU�)LOO 3����� �

�� 5LQJ�������;�������6TXDUH��2� 3����� �

�� %ORFN��5HDU�7HQVLRQHU�3LVWRQ 6����� �

��

�

�

�

�

� �

�

�

�
��

��

��

��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�+����%
��� $+'6GRF������ %ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU

To insure proper thread engagement of the tensioner screw and block, they are only sold as an assembly.

To insure proper thread engagement of the tensioner screw and block, they are only sold as an assembly.



%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU
+\GUDXOLF�%ODGH�7HQVLRQHU�$VVHPEO\ �
�� 3LVWRQ��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQHU�5HDU��������/RQJ 6����� �

�� %ORFN��5HDU�3LVWRQ�(QG 6����� �

�� :LSHU�����'LDPHWHU 3����� �

�� %ROW���������;����6RFNHW�%XWWRQ�+HDG )�������� �

�� %ROW����������;��������+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )�������� �

�� 'HFDO��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQ�&DXWLRQ 3����� �

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��+\GUDXOLF�7HQVLRQHU�,QVWDOODWLRQ $��������� �
%ODGH�:KHHOV�	�7HQVLRQHU $+'6GRF������ ���





6DZ�+HDG
0LGGOH�7KURDW�6FUHZ �
6(&7,21�����6$:�+($'

��� 0LGGOH�7KURDW�6FUHZ

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

� 6&5(:���������;��������29$/�32,17�62&.(7�6(7 F05007-18 1

� 187���������+(;�-$0 F05010-29 1

SM0122

1

2

Saw Head AHDSdoc050901 4-1



6DZ�+HDG
:DWHU�/XEH�6ROHQRLG�9DOYH�
��� :DWHU�/XEH�6ROHQRLG�9DOYH

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

� 9$/9(��:$7(5�/8%(�62/(12,' 016140 1

� 6&5(:���00�;����&5266�6/27�5281'�+($' F05004-74 2

� :$6+(5���00�63/,7�/2&. F05011-57 2

� ),77,1*�����´�0$/(�137����´�+26(�%$5% P04682 1

� ),77,1*�����´�0$/(�137����´�+26(�%$5%�(/%2: P04730 1

1

2
3

3H0310

4

5

4-2 AHDSdoc050901 Saw Head



6DZ�+HDG
%RDUG�5HWXUQ�$VVHPEO\ �
��� %RDUG�5HWXUQ�$VVHPEO\

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

5(7851�$66(0%/<��%2$5' 087839-1 1

� Mount Weldment, Board Return 087788-1 1

� Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3” Full Thread Hex Head F05007-1 4

� Washer, 1/8” x 1 1/4” 015336 2

� Nut, 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock F05010-10 4

� Washer,10.5 Flat F81055-1 4

� Pin Kit, Board Return Replacement Pivot 087837 1

� Fitting, M6 Grease 086280 1

� Screw, M6 X 8 Black Oxide Socket Head Set Cup Point F81013-1 1

� Pin, 5 X 30 Roll F81044-21 1

�� Washer, 5/8” x 15/16” x .094 Nylon F05011-19 2

1

8

2

10

3

11

4

12

4

13

13

5

5

14

14

2

33

6

34

3H0385PL

7 9

3

36

5

1516

17

18

19

20
21

22

23
24

25

2627
28

16

29

30

31
32

13
Saw Head AHDSdoc050901 4-3



6DZ�+HDG
%RDUG�5HWXUQ�$VVHPEO\�
�� Arm Weldment, Board Return 087838-1 1

�� Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4” Full Thread Hex Head Cap F05005-101 1

�� Nut, 1/4-20 Self Locking F05010-9 3

�� Washer, 7.4 Flat F81056-11 2

�� Guard, Board Return Belt 015007 1

�� Screw, 10-32 x 1/2” Hex Head Machine F05004-55 4

�� Sheave, 1.42 x .32 015074 1

�� Screw, 1/4-20 Socket Head Set Cup Point Nylon F05005-55 1

�� Screw, 1/4-20 x 1” Socket Head Cap F05005-89 1

�� Belt, 3L190 015477 1

�� Sheave, OK50 x 1/2” Modified 015224 1

�� Bolt, Idler Pulley Pivot 015221 1

�� Bushing, 5/8” x 7/8” x 1/2” Bronze P05135 1

�� Washer, 13 Flat F81056-1 1

�� Nut, 1/2-20 Jam Nylon Lock F05010-79 1

�� Plate, Motor Pivot 087871 1

�� Screw, M10 x 25-8.8 Black Oxide Socket Head Cap F81003-32 1

�� Nut, 3/8-16 Self Locking F05010-25 1

�� Motor, 53:1 ASA Gear P09698-1 1

�� Spring, 3/4” x 2 7/8” x 12 Gauge 015479 1

�� Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1” Hex Head Grade 5 F05005-101 1

�� Cable, Board Return 016090 1

�� Washer, 10.2 Split F81055-2 2

�� Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4” Hex Head F81003-1 2

�� Washer, 10.5 Flat F81055-1 2

�� Angle, Board Return 087835-1 1
4-4 AHDSdoc050901 Saw Head



6DZ�+HDG
:DWHU�/XEH�$VVHPEO\ �
��� :DWHU�/XEH�$VVHPEO\�

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

� 75$<��(/(&75,&�%2;�:$7(5�%277/( 086528-1 1 u

� 675$3������58%%(5 P11668 2

� %2/7���������;����&$55,$*(�+($' F05005-34 4

� 187���������+(;�/2&. F05010-21 4

� %2/7���������;����&$55,$*(�+($' F05005-34 1

� %2/7���������;������&$55,$*(�+($' F05005-33 2

� &/$03�������(07�+26( P07584 3

2

7

8

9

7
8

11

11

7

8

10

12

15

13

14

16

AC0017

17

18

1

3

4

6

6

5

Saw Head AHDSdoc050901 4-5



6DZ�+HDG
:DWHU�/XEH�$VVHPEO\�
� :$6+(5������)/$7 F81056-11 3

� 187���������+(;�/2&. F05010-21 1

�� 675$3������58%%(5 P07461 1

�� 187���������6(/)�/2&.,1* F05010-9 2

%277/(�$66<��:$7(5�/8%( 014642 1

�� Bottle, 5-Gallon Water Lube 014637 1

�� Cap, Water Lube Bottle Buttress Thread 014773 1

�� ),77,1*�����)37�;����037 014636 1

�� ),77,1*��:$7(5�/8%(�6+872))�9$/9( 014100 1

�� ),/7(5��:$7(5�/8%( 016086 1 1

�� ),77,1*�����´�137�72����´�+26(�%$5% 014113 1

�� 78%,1*��:$7(5�/8%(����´�,�'� R01885 2,1 m

1 Filter recommended for Super models to prevent debris from entering water lube solenoid valve.
4-6 AHDSdoc050901 Saw Head



6DZ�+HDG
6DZ�+HDG�'HFDOV �
��� 6DZ�+HDG�'HFDOV�

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

� '(&$/��%/$'(�7(16,21�&$87,21 P10147 1

� '(&$/��6$:'867�&+87(�:$51,1* P11754 1

� '(&$/��%/$'(�7(16,21�5$1*(6 085080 1

� '(&$/��%/$'(�&29(56�&$87,21 S20039 2

� '(&$/��%/$'(�'$1*(5�$552:�5,*+7 S11752 1

� '(&$/��83�'2:1�&$87,21 S11762 1

� '(&$/��%/$'(�67$57�6723 P11779 1

� '(&$/��%/$'(�7(16,21�,1)2 P11790 1

� '(&$/�6(&85(�7+(�6$:�+($'��3257$%/(�6$:0,//�21/<� S12581 1

�� '(&$/��%/$'(�$/,*10(17�,1)2 P11789 1

�� '(&$/��5('�5()/(&7,9(��´�5281' P07452 2

�� '(&$/��6$:0,//�7<3( N/A

Decal, LT30AHDE20S 086993 1

Decal, LT30AHDE25S 086994 1

'$1*(5��5($'�7+(�23(5$725
6�0$18$/�$1'�81'(567$1'�$//
6$)(7<�,16758&7,216�%()25(�<28�23(5$7(�7+,6�0$&+,1(�

/((5�(/�0$18$/�'(�23(5$&,Ï1�<�&2035(1'(5�72'$6�/$6�,16758&&,21(6�'(�6(*85,'$'$17(6�'(�23(5$5�/$�0È48,1$�
$9$17�87,/ ,6$7,21�'(�/$�0$&+,1(� �/,6(=�$77(17,9(0(17�/(�0$18(/�'
,16758&7,216�(7
5(63(&7(=�/(6�&216,*1(6�'(�6(&85,7(�
9(5�,1%(75,(%1$+0(�',(6(5�0$6&+,1(�%(',(181*6$1/(,781*�/(6(1�81'�$//(
6,&+(5+(,76$1:(,681*(1�%($&+7(1�
/(,$�2�0$18$/�'(�23(5$d®(6�(�&2035((1'$�72'$6�$6� ,16758d®(6�'(�6(*85$1d$$17(6�'(�&20(d$5�$�75È+$/+$5�&20�$�0È48,1$�

6(7�83�352&('85(�)25�6/23,1*�7(55$,1
',6326,&,Ï1�3$5$�23(5$&,Ï1�(1�7(55(12�&21�3(1',(17(�
352&e'85(�'(�0,6(�(1�3/$&(�685�7(55$,1�$&&,'(17e�
(,167(//9(5*$1*�)h5�$%)$//(1'(6�*(/b1'(�
&$/d$5�$6�%$6(6�'26�$32,26�126�7(55(126�$&,'(17$'26�

%/2&.�83�'2:1+,//�6,'(�����(;&$9$7(�83+,//�6,'(
%/248($5�/$�3$57(�,1)(5,25�2�(;&$9$5�+$&,$�$55,%$�3$5$�1,9(/$5�
3285�75$9$,//(5�685�7(55$,1�(1�3(17(&$/(5�/$�0$&+,1(�$�/ 
$,'(�'(�3,(&(6'(�%2,6�'8�&27(�%$6�28�(;&$9(5� /$�3$57,(�+$87(�
7,()(5*(/(*(1(�6(,7(�817(5/(*(1�2'(5�+g+(5�*(/(*(1(�6(,7(�$86+(%(1�
&$/d$5�$6�%$6(6�'26�$32,26�48(�6(�(1&2175$0�0$,6�%$,;26�28
(6&È9$5�$6�%$6(6� '26�$32,26�48(�6(�(1&2175$0�0$,6�$/726�&(57,),48(�6(�48(�$�0È48,1$� 6(�(1&2175$�),;$�(�1,9(/$'$�

/2*�58/(�	
/80%(5�6&$/(

&217(176�,1�%2$5'�)((7

/80%(5�6&$/( '2</( ,17(51$7,21$/
ô� ,1&+

6&5,%1(5
'(&,0$/�&

',5(&&,Ï1�'(/�7521&2�<�(6&$/$��%È6&8/$�'(�0$'(5$
5Ê*/(�'(�0(685(�(7
e&+(//(�3285�/(�%2,6�6&,(
67$00$16&+/$*�	�+2/=67b5.(
25,(17$5�2�7252�	� (6&$/$�'(�&257(

&217(1,'2�(1�3,(6�7$%/$5(6�'(�0$'(5$
48$17,7e6�(1�3,('6�0(685(�'(�3/$1&+(6
,1+$/7�,1�%2$5'�)((7
0(','$6�'$6�7$%8$6�(0�3(6

1 x 3 6

DIM.
(INCHES) DIB

LENGTH ( FEET) LENGTH (FEET) LENGTH (FEET) LENGTH (FEET)

Diameter inside bark
small  log end

1 x 4 7
1 x 5 8

1 x 6 9
1 x 7 10
1 x 8 11
1 x 9 12

1 x 10 13
1 x 12 14

2 x 4 15
2 x 6 16
2 x 8 17

2 x 10 18
2 x 12 19

2 x 14 20
3 x 6 21

3 x 8 22
3 x 10 23

3 x 12 24
4 x 4 25

6 x 6 26
27
28
29
30

6 6 6 6
1.5 2 5 1

2.0 3 10 1
2.5 6 10 1

3.0 9 15 1
3.5 14 20 2
4.0 18 25 2
4.5 24 30 3

5.0 30 40 4
6.0 38 45 4

4.0 45 55 5
6.0 54 60 6
8.0 63 70 7

10. 0 74 80 8
12. 0 84 90 9

14. 0 96 100 11
9.0 108 115 12

12. 0 122 125 13
15. 0 135 140 14

18. 0 150 150 15
8.0 165 165 17

18. 0 182 180 19
198 195 21
216 210 22
234 225 23
254 245 25

8 8 8 8
2.0 2 10 1

2.6 5 10 1
3.3 8 15 1

4.0 13 20 2
4.6 18 30 3
5.3 25 35 3
6.0 32 45 4

6.6 41 55 5
8.0 50 65 6

5.3 61 75 7
8.0 72 85 8

10. 6 85 95 9

13. 3 98 110 11
16. 0 113 125 12

18. 6 128 135 14
12. 0 145 155 15

16. 0 162 170 17
20. 0 181 185 19

24. 0 200 205 21
10. 6 221 220 23

24. 0 242 240 25
265 260 27
288 280 29
313 305 31
338 325 33

10 10 10 10
2.5 3 10 1

3.3 6 15 1
4.0 10 20 2

5.0 16 30 3
6.0 23 35 3
6.6 31 45 4
7.5 40 55 5

8.3 51 70 6
10. 0 63 80 7

6.6 76 95 9
10. 0 90 110 10
13. 3 106 125 12

16. 6 123 140 13
20. 0 141 155 15

23. 3 160 175 17
15. 0 181 195 19

20. 0 203 215 21
25. 0 226 235 23

30. 0 250 255 25
13. 3 276 280 29

30. 0 303 305 31
331 330 34
360 355 36
391 385 38
423 410 41

12 12 12 12
3.0 3 15 1

4.0 7 20 2
5.0 12 25 2

6.0 19 35 3
7.0 27 45 3
8.0 37 55 4
9.0 48 70 6

10. 0 61 85 7
12. 0 75 100 9

8.0 91 115 11
12. 0 108 130 12
16. 0 127 150 14

20. 0 147 170 16
24. 0 169 190 18

28. 0 192 210 21
18. 0 217 235 23

24. 0 243 260 25
30. 0 271 285 28

36. 0 300 310 30
16. 0 331 340 34

36. 0 363 370 37
397 400 41
432 430 44
469 465 46
507 495 49

14 14 14 14
3.5 4 15 1

4.6 8 25 2
6.0 14 35 2

7.0 22 45 3
8.0 32 55 4
9.3 43 70 5

10. 5 56 85 7

11.6 71 100 8
14. 0 88 115 10

9.3 106 135 12
14. 0 126 155 14
18. 6 148 180 16

23. 3 172 200 19
28. 0 197 225 21

32. 6 224 250 24
21. 0 253 280 27

28. 0 284 305 29
35. 0 316 335 33

42. 0 350 370 35
18. 6 386 400 40

42. 0 424 435 44
463 470 48
504 510 51
547 545 53
592 585 57

16 16 16 16
4.0 4 20 2

5.3 9 30 3
6.6 16 40 3

8.0 25 50 4
9.3 36 65 6

10. 6 49 80 7
12. 0 64 95 8

13. 3 81 115 10
16. 0 100 135 11

10. 6 121 160 14
16. 0 144 180 16
21. 3 169 205 18

26. 6 196 230 21
32. 0 225 260 24

37. 3 256 290 28
24. 0 289 320 30

32. 0 324 355 33
40. 0 361 390 38

48. 0 400 425 40
21. 3 441 460 46

48. 0 484 500 50
529 540 55
576 585 58
625 630 61
676 675 66

�

:RUOG�+HDGTXDUWHUV
�����:����WK� 6W�
,QGLDQDSRO LV��,1 �������8�6�$�
8�6�� 7HOHSKRQH� ������������
,QWHUQDWLRQDO�7HOHSKRQH�������������

(XURSHDQ�+HDGTXDUWHUV
1DJRUQD���

�������.ROR��3RODQG
7HOHSKRQH�������������
7HOHSKRQH������������

'2�127�5(029 (�%/$'(
&29(5�6��:+,/(�(1 *,1(�02725
,6�5811 ,1 *��$/:$<6�5(3/ $&(
&29(5�6�� %()2 5(�5(67$57,1 *

7+,6�0$&+,1(�

'2� 127�5(029 (�%/ $'(
&29(5� 6��:+,/(�(1 *,1(�02725
,6� 5811 ,1 *��$/:$<6�5(3/$&(&29(5� 6��%()2 5(�5(67$57,1 *

7+, 6�0$&+,1(� 6�����6�����

.((3�$:$<�)52 0�029,1 *

.((3�$:$<�)520� 029,1 *

%/ $'(��'2�1 27�23(5$7(

%/ $'(��'2�1 27�23(5$7(

:,7+287�$//�* 8$5'6�$1'

:, 7+287�$//�* 8$5'6� $1'

&29(56�,1� 3/$& (�

&29(56�,1�3/$&(�

6�����

6�����

'2� 127�/($9(�7(16,21 �21
%/ $'(�:+ (1 �0$&+,1(�,681$77(1'('��7(03(5$785(
&+$1*(6�:,/ /�$))(&7%/$'(�7(16,21�35(668 5(�3�����

%/$'(
7(16,21

�

3�����

%/$'(
75$&.,1*&ORF NZLV H�WR�PRYH

EODGH�RX WZD UG�
&RXQWHUF ORF NZLV H
WR�PRYH� EODG H
LQZ DUG� 3�����

'2�127�23(5$7(�83�'2:1&21752/�:+,/(�%/$'(�,6
029,1*��$/:$<6�',6(1*$*(%/$'(�%()25(�$'-867,1*&877,1*�+($'�83�25�'2:1� 6�����

%/$'(

6WRS

6WD UW

3�����

'R�QRW�XVH�WKH�ERDUG
UHWXUQ�ZKHQ�RSHUDWLQJ�WKH

VDZPLOO�DORQH�
6HULRXV�LQMXU\��GHDWK�RU

GDPDJH�WR�WKH
HTXLSPHQW�PD\�UHVXOW�

3H0589X

1

3

4 4

14

5

6

2
7

8

9

10

11 11

12

14

13

S 1 25 8 1

LT40AHDD40 Super
Saw Head AHDSdoc050901 4-7



6DZ�+HDG
6DZ�+HDG�'HFDOV�
Decal, LT40AHDE20S 086904 1

Decal, LT40AHDE25S 086910 1

Decal, SUPER 085088 1

�� '(&$/��:22'�0,=(5�:+$7¶6�,1�$�1$0( S12528 1

�� '(&$/��%/$'(�'$1*(5�$552:�/()7 S11751 1
4-8 AHDSdoc050901 Saw Head



Saw Head
Blade Housing Covers 4
4.6 Blade Housing Covers

REF DESCRIPTION      (  Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
COVER ASSEMBLY, DRIVE SIDE BLADE HOUSING WITH HANDLE 087165 1

1 Cover Weldment, Drive Side Blade Housing 087159-1 1

2 Handle, Blade Housing Cover P08065 1

3 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8" F05015-8 2

Pin Assembly, Cover Retainer A11881 1

4 Pin, Safety Retainer N/A 1

5 Cable, 3/64” x 6” Lanyard N/A 1

6 Bolt, M4 x 12-5.8 F81011-41 2

7 Washer, 4.3 F81051-2 4

8 Nut, M4 Hex F81029-1 2

9 DECAL, BLADE DANGER W/ARROW S11751 2

10 DECAL, BLADE SETTING P85066 1

COVER, IDLE SIDE BLADE HOUSING WITH HANDLE 086431 1

11 Cover, Idle Side Blade Housing 086430-1 1

2 Handle, Blade Housing Cover P08065 1

3 Screw, #8-32 X 3/8" Self-Tap F05015-8 2

1

8

2
3

4
5

6 7

11

2

3

5

4

12

13

8

10

7

9

15 16

17
91

18

14

18

18

19

20

21

3H0539PL-4

2223
Saw Head AHDSdoc030303 4-9



Saw Head
Blade Housing Covers4
Pin Assembly, Cover Retainer A11881 1

4 Pin, Safety Retainer N/A 1

5 Cable, 3/64” x 6” Lanyard N/A 1

8 Screw, M4 x 12-5.8 F81011-41 4

9 Washer, 4.3 Flat F81051-2 4

10 Nut,  M4 Hex F81029-1 2

12 COVER, MIDDLE BLADE HOUSING 087326-1 1

13 Switch, Emergency Stop 087650 2

14 Bolt, M4 x 20-8.8 Socket Head F81011-31 4

15 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX HEAD F05005-1 4

16 HINGE, MIDDLE BLADE HOUSING COVER S07522 1

17 NUT, 1/4-20 SELF-LOCKING HEX F05010-9 4

18 NUT, COVER TURN 086365-1 2

19 PLATE, IDLE BLADE WHEEL GUARD 086230 1

20 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLON LOCK F05010-58 6

21 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4” HEX HEAD GRADE 2 F05006-5 6

22 HINGE, MIDDLE BLADE HOUSING COVER 085336-1 1

23 WASHER 6.4 ZINC F81053-1 4
4-10 AHDSdoc030303 Saw Head



6DZ�+HDG
'ULYH�%HOW�&RYHUV �
��� 'ULYH�%HOW�&RYHUV�

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

� %2/7��0��;��������+(;�+($' F81001-7 11

� :$6+(5������)/$7 F81053-11 13

� *8$5'�:(/'0(17��$& 087660-1 1

� 02817�:(/'0(17��$&�/2:(5�83�'2:1 087525-1 1

� *8$5'�:(/'0(17��$&�&�)5$0(�(1&/2685( 087334-1 1

� *8$5'��'5,9(�38//(<�723 086621-1 1

� %2/7��0��;��������+(;�+($' F81001-2 2

� '(&$/��*6�6$)(7<�&(57,),&$7,21 P85073 1

� '(&$/��&(�&57,),('�6$:0,// P85071 1

�� '(&$/��83�'2:1�029(0(17�'$1*(5 A11762 1

3

4

8

11

12

9

$&����&

2

1

1

2

12

2
2

1

1

5

10

11

12

9

8

12

2
1

6
7

2

Saw Head AHDSdoc050901 4-11



6DZ�+HDG
'ULYH�%HOW�&RYHUV�
�� '(&$/��(<(�3527(&7,21�:$51,1* S12004G 1

�� '(&$/��($5�3527(&7,21�:$51,1* S12005G 1
4-12 AHDSdoc050901 Saw Head



6DZ�+HDG
6DZGXVW�&KXWH �
��� 6DZGXVW�&KXWH

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

� &+87(�:(/'0(17��6$:'867 015466 1

� %2/7����������;����´�+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� F05006-5 2

� :$6+(5������)/$7 F81054-1 2

� 187����������6(/)�/2&.,1*�+(; F05010-20 2

� %2/7���������;����´�6(/)�7$33,1* F05015-7 2

� 78%,1*���´�,�'��58%%(5 R02336 0.6 m

675$3����´�58%%(5�:�+22. P11668 1

%2/7���������;������´�+(;�+($'�)8//�7+5($' F05005-3 1

:$6+(5������)/$7 F81056-11 1

187���������/2&. F05010-21 1

1

2

4

5

5

3

6
$&����
Saw Head AHDSdoc050901 4-13





Control & Battery Boxes
Control Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super 5
SECTION 5   CONTROL & BATTERY BOXES

5.1 Control Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

16

13

14

15

15

17

18

19 20

6
9

1011

12

AC0010B
Control & Battery Boxes AHDSdoc111902 5-1



Control & Battery Boxes
Control Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super5
REF DESCRIPTION      (  Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY, AC 2 SPEED 086548 1

1 HOUSING, AC SUPER CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (EA20, EA25) 086546-1 1

2 Front Control Panel & Wiring Harnesses (Section 5.4)

3 Cover, Control Box Hinged 015304 1

4 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" F05015-17 12

5 Circuit Breakers (Section 5.3)

6 Drum Switches (Section 5.2)

7 Switch, Horn E85118 1

8 Switch, XB2 BS542 Emergency Stop 086556 1

9 Washer, Emergency Stop Switch 086561 1

10 Switch, SPST On/Off 15A .25 Tabs Toggle> P03027 1

11 Washer, 1/2” x 3/4” x 5/8” Nylon P05251-1 1

12 Boot, Speed Control Switch P02575 1

13 BOLT, M8 X 20-8.8-B HEX HEAD F81002-4 4

14 NUT, M8-8-B HEX F81032-2 4

15 WASHER, 8.4 FLAT F81054-1 8

16 MOUNT WELDMENT, STANDARD CONTROL BOX 086732-1 1

17 BOLT,,  3/8-16 X 1” SOCKET HEAD F05007-52 4

18 WASHER, 10.2 SPLIT LOCK F81055-2 4

19 DECAL, FRONT OUTRIGGER WARNING 015400-4 1

20 DECAL, EAR/EYE PROTECTION WARNING S11753-4 1
5-2 AHDSdoc111902 Control & Battery Boxes



Control & Battery Boxes
Drum Switches 5
5.2 Drum Switches

REF DESCRIPTION      (  Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, UP/DOWN DRUM E20440 1

1 Switch, S12 Bulk Drum E20440-B 1

2 Spring, Drum Switch P12570 1

3 Handle, Drum Switch Replacement P12500 1

SWITCH ASSEMBLY, POWER FEED DRUM E20438 1

4 Switch, S10 Bulk Drum E20438-B 1

5 Spring, Drum Switch P12570 1

6 Handle, Drum Switch Replacement P12500 1

7 WASHER, #8 SAE FLAT F05011-41 6

CUP ASSEMBLY, DRUM SWITCH GREASE A20463 1

8 Cup, Plastic Container P20464 1

9 Decal, Grease Cup Label P20467 1

10 Pad, Velcro Loop P20466 1

11 Pad, Velcro Hook P20465 1

Grease, High Temp Drum Switch P20468 .011ml

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

7

8

9

10

11

3H0421
Control & Battery Boxes AHDSdoc111902 5-3



Control & Battery Boxes
Circuit Breakers5
5.3 Circuit Breakers

REF DESCRIPTION      (  Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
1 RAIL, CIRCUIT BREAKER 015310 1

2 BREAKER, 15 AMP MANUAL RESET E20430 5

3 SCREW, H M5X10 8.8 ZINC F81000-13 4

4 NUT, M5-8 ZINC HEX SELF-LOCKING F81030-2 4

5 SCREW, M5X12-5.8 ZINC F81000-5 3

6 NUT, M5-8 ZINC HEX SELF-LOCKING F81030-2 3

7 STRIP, ELECTRIC WIRE F81086-1 1

8 SCREW, M3 X 20-5.8 F81000-8 1

9 NUT, M3 F81028-2 1

1

2

3

4

5
5

6
6

7

8

9

AC0014
5-4 AHDSdoc111902 Control & Battery Boxes



Control & Battery Boxes
Front Panel Assembly & Harnesses 5
5.4 Front Panel Assembly & Harnesses

REF DESCRIPTION      (  Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
PANEL ASSEMBLY, AC SUPER CONTROL FRONT (EA20, EA25) 087387 1

1 Gasket, Front Panel 088387 1

2 Panel Weldment, Control 087316 1

3 Switch Assembly, Feed Rate E20519 1

4 Knob, Feed Rate With Set Screw P06257 1

5 Switch, Toggle 024200 2

6 Boot, Toggle Switch Rubber P02575 2

7 Switch, Key 087350 1

8 Meter, Hour 015401 1

9 Bolt, M3x12 -8.8 Zinc F81000-12 2

10 Nut, M3-6 Zinc F81028-2 2

11 Decal, Control Pane 087351 1

12 Switch, START-STOP 087349 1

13 Lamp, Control 087348 1

HARNESS ASSEMBLY, UPPER WIRING 024215 1

HARNESS ASSEMBLY, LOWER WIRING 015421 1

14 Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Pan Head F05015-17 8

1

2

3

4
6

7

7

89

10

11

12

12

13

5

14

AC0028
Control & Battery Boxes AHDSdoc112202 5-5





Up/Down System
Saw Head V-Brace Mount 6
SECTION 6   UP/DOWN SYSTEM 

6.1 Saw Head V-Brace Mount

REF DESCRIPTION      (! Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
1 V-BRACE, SAW HEAD MOUNT 086308 1

2 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4" HEX HEAD GRADE 5 F05006-5 19

BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4" HEX HEAD FULL THREAD F05006-18 5

3 PAD, PLASTIC SLIDE M04096 12

4 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLON LOCK F05010-58 19

NUT, 5/16-18 HEX F05010-17 5

5 PLATE, V-BRACE WASHER 091247 4

6 BOLT, M12 X 40 - 8.8 HEX HEAD F81004-1 4

7 NUT, M12 - 8 NYLON LOCK F81034-2 4

8 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3" FULL THREAD F05007-1 2

9 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX F05010-1 4

10 WASHER, 10.5 FLAT F81055-1 2

11 WASHER, 10.2 SPLIT LOCK F81055-2 2
Up/Down System AHDSdoc032003 6-1



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
%ODGH�+HLJKW�6FDOH�
��� %ODGH�+HLJKW�6FDOH�

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

6&$/(�5(752),7��),;('�:,7+�32,17(5 A12030 1

AC0047

1

2
3 45

7

6

8

9

10

11

12

12

10

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

18

1920

21

21
20

4

5

6

8

6

5

4

4

�

�

�

�

�

STOP
6-2 AHDSdoc050901 Up/Down System



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
%ODGH�+HLJKW�6FDOH �
Scale Kit, Fixed With Pointer K11998 1 u

Scale Assembly, Fixed A12022 1 u

� Bracket, Scale Mounting W11996 1

� Scale, 35" Quarter S11989 1

� Decal, 35" Standard Quarter Scale S11774 1

Decal, 35" Grade Hardwood Quarter Scale P12819 1

� Scale, 35" Inch S11988 1

� Decal, 35" Inch S11773 1

� Strap, Scale Hold-Down S04805 1

� Pin, 1/8" X 5/8" Roll F05012-14 1

� Screw, 1/4-20 X 5/8" Wing F05005-64 1

� Bolt, 1/4-20 X 3/4" Hex Head Full Thread F05005-1 2

�� Washer, 7.4 Flat F81056-11 2

�� Washer, 1/4" X .020 Thick Nylon Flat F05011-22 2

�� Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Self-Locking F05010-9 2

�� Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4" Flat Socket Head F05005-70 1

Pointer Assembly, Fixed Scale A12023 1

�� Bracket, Fixed Scale Pointer Moun t S12245 1 u

�� Pointer, Fixed Scale 086691 1

�� Screw, #10-24 X 3/8" Phillips Head F05004-3 2

�� Nut, #10-24 Hex Self-Locking F05010-14 2

�� Washer, 7.4 Flat F81056-11 2

�� Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2” Hex Head F05005-1 2

�� Washer, 8.4 Flat F81054-1 2

�� Nut, 5/16-18 Hex Lock F05010-6 2

Bolt, 1/4-20 X 1/2" Hex Head Grade 2 F05005-15 1

Instruction Sheet, Fixed Scale Retrofit A12030-370 1

'(&$/�.,7��0(75,&�6&$/( K12064 1

Decal, Metric S11711 1

Decal, Metric 16-40mm P12040-1 1

Decal, Metric 45-63mm P12040-2 1
Up/Down System AHDSdoc050901 6-3



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
8S�'RZQ�&KDLQ�	�6SURFNHWV�
��� 8S�'RZQ�&KDLQ�	�6SURFNHWV

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

6352&.(7�.,7��83�'2:1�,'/(5������ 016020 1

� Sprocket, Up/Down Idler ‘98 016019 2

� Spacer, 50-2 Idler '98 016018 4

3H0654-1

1
2

1

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

5
6

7

8

9

6-4 AHDSdoc050901 Up/Down System



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
8S�'RZQ�&KDLQ�	�6SURFNHWV �
Instruction Sheet, Up/Down Idler Retrofit 016020-541 1

� %2/7���������;����+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� F05009-6 2

� 187���������+(;�1</21�/2&. F05010-34 2

� &+$,1��������;���������83�'2:1 015259 1

� /,1.��������0$67(5 015258 2

7(16,21(5�$66(0%/<��83�'2:1�&+$,1 086219 1

� Bracket, Up/Down #50 Chain Tensioner 086205-1 1 u

� Washer, 12.2 Split Lock F81056-2 2

� Nut, M12-8-B Hex F81034-1 2
Up/Down System AHDSdoc050901 6-5



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
8S�'RZQ�0RWRU�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU�
��� 8S�'RZQ�0RWRU�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

83�'2:1���63(('�02725�$66(0%/<��$&�683(5 086871 1

� Motor,�2-Speed $& Super 086770 1

� Pulley, Up/Down Motor 086378-1 1

� Screw, M8 X 8 F81014-1 1

� Bracket, Up/Down Motor Mount 015198 1

� :DVKHU������6SOLW�/RFN F81054-1 4

� Bolt,�0��[��������%�Hex Head F81002-4 4

� :DVKHU������)ODW F81054-1 4

� 1XW��0����%�+H[ F81032-2 4

� Bracket, AC Up/Down Motor Mount 086376-1 1

�� Washer, 3/8” Split Lock F05011-4 2

�� Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4” Hex Head F05007-27 4

�� %(/7��$;�� 015257 1

�� %2/7����������;��´�+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� F05006-73 1

�� 187����������+(;�1</21�/2&. F05010-65 1

�� 635,1*�����´�;��´�;�����´�(;7(16,21 015569 1

AC0048

1

2

3

4 5

6
7

8 9 10
11

12

13

1

15

4

6-6 AHDSdoc050901 Up/Down System



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
8S�'RZQ�'ULYH�$VVHPEO\ �
��� 8S�'RZQ�'ULYH�$VVHPEO\

5() '(6&5,37,21������(u Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) 3$57�� 47<�

83�'2:1�'5,9(�$66(0%/< 015176-0 1

� Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1” Hex Head F05007-7 4

� Washer, 10.2 Split Lock F81055-2 4

� Washer, 10.5 Flat F81055-1 4

� Bearing, Flanged Up/Down 014090 1

� Shaft, Up/Down Sprocket ������ 1

� Screw, M8 x 8-33H F81014-1 2

� Screw, M8 x 8-33H F81014-1 2

� Key, 1/4” Square x 1 11/16” Long S04124 1

� Spacer, Up/Down Shaft 016032 1

�� Reducer, Gear Box 014074 1

�� Plate, Gear Box Spacer 014158-1 1

3H0567-2B

1

3

4 5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

2

Up/Down System AHDSdoc050901 6-7



8S�'RZQ�6\VWHP
8S�'RZQ�'ULYH�$VVHPEO\�
�� Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1” Flat Socket Head F05007-110 4

�� Pulley,Up/Down 015256 1

�� Key, 3/16” Square x 1” Long S31027 1

�� Bracket, Up/Down Motor Mount 015195-1 1

�� :$6+(5������)/$7 F81054-1 4

�� :$6+(5������63/,7�/2&. F81054-4 4

�� %2/7����������;����+(;�+($' F05006-5 4

�� :$6+(5�������63/,7�/2&. F81055-2 4

�� %2/7���������;����´�+(;�+($' F05007-27 4

2,/����2=��02%,/�6+&����%277/('�6<17+(7,&�*($5 L04869-4 1
6-8 AHDSdoc050901 Up/Down System



3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV
8SSHU�7UDFN�5ROOHUV�$QG�:LSHUV �
6(&7,21�����32:(5�)(('�	�75$&.�52//(56

��� 8SSHU�7UDFN�5ROOHUV�$QG�:LSHUV

�

�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� 52//(5��75$&.�&$0�%($5,1*� 3����� �

� 187���������+(;�-$0 )�������� �

� 6&5(:��0���;����29$/�32,17�6(7 )�������� �

� 187��0�����%�+(;�-$0 )������� �

� 6&5(:��0��;����7+80% )�������� �

� :,3(5��3/$67,&�75$&. 0����� �

� &29(5��0,''/(�75$&.�2,/(5 6����� �

:LSHU��0LGGOH�7UDFN�)HOW 6����� �

� +286,1*��833(5�75$&.�52//(5�5($5 �������� �

� +286,1*��833(5�75$&.�52//(5�)5217 �������� �

�� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($' )�������� �

�� 187��0�����+(;�-$0 )������� �

�� %5$&.(7��833(5�75$&.�52//(5 �������� �

�� %2/7��+(;�+($' ������ �

�� 187��0�����+(; )������� �

�+����;�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��
��

��
3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV $+'6GRF������ ���



3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV
3RZHU�)HHG�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU�
��� 3RZHU�)HHG�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

32:(5�)(('�$66(0%/<��$&�683(5 ������ �

� &RYHU�:HOGPHQW��7RS�3RZHU�)HHG ������ �

� 3ODWH��3RZHU�)HHG�0RWRU ������ �

� 0RWRU�������:�3RZHU�)HHG�3DLQWHG�$&�6XSHU ������ �

� &ODPS�����´�(07�&RDWHG 3����� �

� %ROW��0��[��������+H[�+HDG�*UDGH )�������� �

� :DVKHU������)ODW )������� �

� 6KHDYH��3RZHU�)HHG �������� �

� %HOW��3RZHU�)HHG ������ �

� 6KHDYH��)HHG�0RWRU �������� �

�� 6FUHZ��0��;�� )������� �

�� %ROW���������[��´�+H[�+HDG )������� �

�� :DVKHU�������6SOLW�/RFN )������� �

�� :DVKHU�����´�)ODW )������� �

�� %UDFNHW��3RZHU�)HHG�0RXQW ������ �

�� 6KDIW�:HOGPHQW��3RZHU�)HHG ������ �

�� .H\������´�6TXDUH�[������´�/RQJ ������ �

�� %HDULQJ�������������16/ 3������� �

�� :DVKHU�����´�[������´�[�����´�1\ORQ )�������� �

�� 6SURFNHW�����,GOHU���7����´�,' 3����� �

�� 5LQJ��=�� )������� �

� �

�

�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�� �� ��

��

��

���

�

�

�

��

�� ��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��� �

$&����
��� $+'6GRF������ 3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV



3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV
3RZHU�)HHG�$VVHPEO\��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU �
�� %ROW��+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� :DVKHU��)ODW )������� � u

�� 1XW���������+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )�������� �

�� %UDFNHW��3RZHU�)HHG�0RXQW �������� �

�� %ROW���������[��´�)XOO�7KUHDG�+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� 1XW���������+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

�� %ROW��+H[�+HDG )������� �

�� :DVKHU��)ODW )������� �
3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV $+'6GRF������ ���



3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV
)HHG�&KDLQ�6WRS�
��� )HHG�&KDLQ�6WRS

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

&+$,1�.,7��/7���)((' .����� �

&+$,1�.,7��/7���)((' .����� �

� &KDLQ������;������/7���)HHG ������ �

&KDLQ������;��������/7���)HHG ������ �

� /LQN������0DVWHU 3����� �

� 7HQVLRQHU�:HOGPHQW��3RZHU�)HHG�&KDLQ �������� �

� 1XW��0�����+H[�-DP )������� �

� :DVKHU�������6SOLW�/RFN )������� �

� %5$&.(7��)(('�&+$,1�5($5�02817 �������� �

� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� )������� �

� 187��0�����+(;�1</21�/2&. )������� �

6723�.,7��58%%(5�&$55,$*( .����� �

� 6WRS��5XEEHU�&DUULDJH 3����� �

�� 3LQ��5XEEHU�&DUULDJH�6WRS :����� �

�� 3LQ��������;����&RWWHU )�������� �

�� %5$&.(7��)5217�)(('�&+$,1�02817 ������ �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��
��

��

��
��

��
�+����3/
��� $+'6GRF������ 3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV



3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV
)HHG�&KDLQ�6WRS �
�� %2/7���������;��´�+(;�+($' )������� �

�� 187���������+(;�1</21�/2&. )�������� �

�� %5$&.(7�:(/'0(17��5($5�0$,1�78%(�&29(5�02817 �������� �

�� &29(5��5($5�0$,1�78%( ������ �

�� :$6+(5������)/$7 )������� �

�� :$6+(5������63/,7�/2&. )������� �

�� %2/7����������;��´�+(;�+($' )������� �
3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV $+'6GRF������ ���



3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV
/RZHU�7UDFN�5ROOHUV�
��� /RZHU�7UDFN�5ROOHUV�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

52//(5�$66(0%/<��/2:(5�75$&. ������ �

� %UDFNHW��/RZHU�7UDFN�5ROOHU�0RXQWLQJ ������ � u

� 5ROOHU��7UDFN�&DP�%HDULQJ 3����� �

� 1XW���������+H[�-DP )�������� �

� 1XW���������+H[ )������� �

� :DVKHU�������6SOLW�/RFN )������� �

� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($'�)8//�7+5($' )�������� �

� 187��0�����%�+(;�-$0 )������� �

� %5$&.(7��32:(5�6833/<�675,3�$1'�/,0,7�6:,7&+� �������� �

� 6:,7&+��*/&%��$�%�/,0,7 ������ �

�� %2/7��0��;��������+(;�+($' )��������� �

�� 187��0��� )������� �

�� :$6+(5������)/$7 )������� �

�� %2/7��0���;������� )�������� �

�� 187��0���1</21 )������� �

�� :$6+(5�������)/$7 )������� �

�� %5$&.(7��/,0,7�6:,7&+ �������� �

�+����;�

�

�
�

�
�

� � �

�

�

�
�

�

�

�
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��� $+'6GRF������ 3RZHU�)HHG�	�7UDFN�5ROOHUV



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��)URQW�$QG�5HDU �
6(&7,21�����%('�)5$0(�$66(0%/<

��� %HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��)URQW�$QG�5HDU�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

%('�5$,/�$66(0%/<��5($5�3$,17(' ������ �

� %HG�5DLO�7XEH��/RQJ ������ � u

� %ORFN��/RJ�6WRS 6����� �

� %UDFNHW��5ROOHU�7RH�%RDUG�0RXQW 6����� � u

� %UDFNHW��6DZ�+HDG�5HVW�3LQ�0RXQW ������ � u

%ROW�$VVHPEO\��%HG�5DLO ������ � u

� 1XW���������+H[ )�������� �

� %ROW��%HG�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW 6����� �

� 3ODWH��%HG�5DLO�(QG�&DS 6����� � u

%('�5$,/�$66(0%/<��)5217�3$,17(' ������ �

� %HG�5DLO�7XEH��/RQJ ������ � u

� %ORFN��/RJ�6WRS 6����� �

�� %UDFNHW��5ROOHU�7RH�%RDUG�0RXQW 6����� � u

�

��

�

��

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�� ��

��

��

��

��

+'����

��
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ���



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��)URQW�$QG�5HDU�
%ROW�$VVHPEO\��%HG�5DLO ������ � u

�� 1XW���������+H[ )�������� �

�� %ROW��%HG�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW 6����� �

�� 3ODWH��%HG�5DLO�(QG�&DS 6����� � u

�� %2/7��0���;���������+(;�+($' )������� �

�� %2/7���������;������´�&$55,$*( )���������� �

�� :$6+(5�����)/$7 )������� �

�� 187��0�����1</21�/2&. )������� �

&29(5�$66(0%/<��67$,1/(66�67((/�%('�5$,/��/21*� $����� �

�� &RYHU��6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO�%HG�5DLO 6����� � u

�� %ROW����������;��������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� 1XW����������+H[�/RFN )������� �

�� :5(1&+��%('�5$,/�$'-8670(17 ������ �

�� &$3�:(/'0(17��%('�5$,/�5(029$%/(�(1' ������ �

��8VHG�RQ�UHDU�EHG�UDLO�WR�DOORZ�FOHDUDQFH�IRU�VLGH�VXSSRUW�UROOHUV�
��� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��)URQW�0LGGOH �
��� %HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\���)URQW�0LGGOH�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

%('�5$,/�$66(0%/<��)5217�0,''/( $����� �

� %HG�5DLO�7XEH��6KRUW 6����� � u

� 3LQ��5DPS�0RXQW 6����� �

%ROW�$VVHPEO\��%HG�5DLO ������ � u

� 1XW���������+H[ )�������� �

� %ROW��%HG�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW 6����� �

� 3ODWH��%HG�5DLO�(QG�&DS 6����� � u

� %2/7��0���;���������+(;�+($' )������� �

� :$6+(5�����)/$7 )������� �

� 187��0�����1</21�/2&. )������� �

&29(5�$66(0%/<��67$,1/(66�67((/�%('�5$,/��/21*� $����� �

� &RYHU��6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO�%HG�5DLO 6����� � u

�� %ROW����������;��������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� 1XW����������+H[�/RFN )������� �

�� :5(1&+��%('�5$,/�$'-8670(17 ������ �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
�

�

�

��
��

��

60����
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ���



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��5HDU�0LGGOH�
��� %HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��5HDU�0LGGOH�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

%('�5$,/�$66(0%/<��5($5�0,''/(�3$,17(' ������ �

� %HG�5DLO�7XEH��6KRUW ������ � u

� %ORFN��/RJ�6WRS�Z�7KUHDGHG�+ROH ������ � u

� %ROW���������[�������)XOO�7KHDG�+H[�+HDG )�������� �

� 1XW���������+H[�-DP )�������� �

%ROW�$VVHPEO\��%HG�5DLO ������ � u

� 1XW���������+H[ )�������� �

� %ROW��%HG�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW 6����� �

� 3ODWH��%HG�5DLO�(QG�&DS 6����� � u

� %2/7��0���;���������+(;�+($' )������� �

� :$6+(5�����)/$7 )������� �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��
�

�

+'����&

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\��5HDU�0LGGOH �
�� 187��0�����1</21�/2&. )������� �

&29(5�$66(0%/<��67$,1/(66�67((/�%('�5$,/��/21*� $����� �

�� &RYHU��6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO�%HG�5DLO 6����� � u

�� %ROW����������;��������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� 1XW����������+H[�/RFN )������� �

�� :5(1&+��%('�5$,/�$'-8670(17 ������ �
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ���



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
/HJ��6WDWLRQDU\�
��� /HJ��6WDWLRQDU\�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� /(*��/21*�5,*+7�67$7,21$5<����5(4¶'�)25�/7��+'����5(4¶'�)25�/7��+'� �������� ���

� /(*��/21*�67$7,21$5<�:�%2$5'�5(7851�7$%/(�%5$&.(7 �������� �

� %2/7��0���;���������&$55,$*(�+($' )�������� ����

� :$6+(5�������)/$7 )������� ����

� 187��0�����%�+(;�1</21�/2&. )������� ����

� /(*��6+257�/()7�67$7,21$5< �������� �

� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($' )�������� ��

� 187��0�����%�+(;�1</21�/2&. )������� ��

� /(*��)5217�67$7,21$5<� �������� �

�+����3/��

�

�

�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
/HJ��6WDWLRQDU\ �
�� %2/7��0���;���������+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� )������� �

�� 187��0�����+(;�/2&. )������� �

�� /(*��0,''/(�67$7,21$5< �������� �

�� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($' )������� �

�� :$6+(5�����)/$7 )������� �

�� 187��0���1</21�/2&. )������� �
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ���



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%RDUG�5HWXUQ�7DEOH�$VVHPEO\�
��� %RDUG�5HWXUQ�7DEOH�$VVHPEO\�

'(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

7$%/(�$66(0%/<��%2$5'�5(7851 ������ �

� 7DEOH�:HOGPHQW��%RDUG�5HWXUQ ������ � u

� %ROW����������[��´�&DUULDJH�+HDG )������� �

� :DVKHU������´�6$(�)ODW )������� �

� 1XW����������1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

� 'HFDO��%RDUG�5HWXUQ�'DQJHU ������ �

� 'HFDO��%RDUG�5HWXUQ�7DEOH�:DUQLQJ ������ �

� 3ODWH��5HWXUQ�7DEOH�6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO ������ �

� /HJ�:HOGPHQW��3DLQWHG�2XWULJJHU :����� �

� &DS��2XWULJJHU�/HJ 3����� �

�� :DVKHU������´�6$(�)ODW )������� �

�� 6SULQJ������;�����;�����´�'LDPHWHU�6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO�&RPSUHVVLRQ 3����� �

�� 3LQ�����´�;��´�&RWWHU )������� �

�+����%

�

��

�

�

�

�

�
�

�

��
�

�

��

�

�

��

��

��

��
��� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%RDUG�5HWXUQ�7DEOH�$VVHPEO\ �
3LQ��2XWULJJHU�3XOO�3DLQWHG 6������� �

�� 3LQ�������[������´�5ROO )�������� �

�� 3LQ��2XWULJJHU�3XOO 6������� �

�� 3LQ������;������´�6TXDUH�:LUH�/RFN ������ �
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ���



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
3LYRW�%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\�
��� 3LYRW�%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

3,927�%('�5$,/�$66(0%/<��/7��+'� ������ �

3,927�%('�5$,/�$66(0%/<��/7��+'� ������ �

� 3LYRW�%HG�5DLO�:HOGPHQW��/7��+'� �������� �

3LYRW�%HG�5DLO�:HOGPHQW���/7��+'� �������� �

%ROW�$VVHPEO\��%HG�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW �

� %ROW��%HG�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW ������ �

� 1XW���������+H[ )������� �

� %UDFNHW��3LYRW�5DLO�0RXQWLQJ �������� �

� %ROW���������[��´�+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )�������� �

� :DVKHU�����)ODW )�������� �

� 1XW��3LYRW�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW��/7��+'�
1XW��3LYRW�5DLO�$GMXVWPHQW��/7��+'�

)�������
)�������

�

� 6FUHZ���������[����´�%UDVV�7LS�6HW )�������� �

� )LWWLQJ������´�*UHDVH ������ �

�� %2/7���0���;���������&$55,$*(�+($' )�������� �

�� %2/7���������;��´�&$55,$*(�+($' )��������� �

�+����%

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��

�

�

���� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
3LYRW�%HG�5DLO�$VVHPEO\ �
�� :$6+(5������)/$7 )������� �

�� 187��0�����1</21�/2&. )������� �

&29(5�.,7��3,927�5$,/�67$,1/(66�67((/��/7��+'� ������ �

&29(5�.,7��3,927�5$,/�67$,1/(66�67((/��/7��+'� 1�$ �

�� &RYHU��6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO�3LYRW�%HG�5DLO��/7��+'� ������ �

&RYHU��6WDLQOHVV�6WHHO�3LYRW�%HG�5DLO��/7��+'� 6����� �

�� %ROW����������;��������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� 1XW����������+H[�/RFN )������� �

:5(1&+��%('�5$,/�$'-8670(17��6HH�6HFWLRQ����� ������ �
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ����



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�$VVHPEO\��0DQXDO��
��� /RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�$VVHPEO\��0DQXDO��

6HH�6HFWLRQ�����IRU�K\GUDXOLF�VLGH�VXSSRUWV���

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� 6833257��/2*�6,'( ������ �

02817,1*�.,7��/2*�6,'(�6833257 .����� �

� 3LQ��/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�3LYRW :������� �

� %ROW���������;��������+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )������� �

� :DVKHU������)ODW )�������� �

� 1XW���������6HOI�/RFNLQJ )������� �

� 3ODWH��/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�(QG 6����� �

� %ROW��0���[��������+H[�+HDG )������� �

� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

� 1XW��0�����+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

�� :DVKHU����´�[�����´�[���´�*D� ������ �

�

�

�

�

� �

�

�

�
�

�

�

��

��

��

��

�� ��

��

��

��

��

60����%
���� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�$VVHPEO\��0DQXDO� �
�� %ROW��0���[��������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� ),77,1*��������*5($6( 3����� �

52//(5�.,7��6,'(�6833257��237,21$/� ������ �

�� 5ROOHU�$VVHPEO\��6LGH�6XSSRUW �������� �

�� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

�� %ROW���������[��´�+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )�������� �

�� 1XW���������1\ORQ�/RFN )�������� �

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��6LGH�6XSSRUW�5ROOHU ���������� �
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ����



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
7LH�'RZQ�&KDLQ�$VVHPEO\�
��� 7LH�'RZQ�&KDLQ�$VVHPEO\�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

&+$,1�$66(0%/<��7,(�'2:1 $����� �

� +RRN�������6DIHW\�&KDLQ 3����� � u

� &ROG�6KXW�������3ODLQ 3������� � u

� &KDLQ��1����[����8QSODWHG 5����� ����P u

�

�

�

60����
���� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
6DZ�+HDG�5HVW�3LQ�$VVHPEO\ �
��� 6DZ�+HDG�5HVW�3LQ�$VVHPEO\

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� 3,1��6$:�+($'�5(67 ������ �

� 3,1�����´�;������´�61$3�5(7$,1(5 ������ �

� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� )������� �

� :$6+(5�����6$(�)/$7 )������� �

� 187���������+(;�/2&. )������� �

�

�

�

�

�

�

+'����
%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\ $+'6GRF������ ����



%HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\
%HG�)UDPH�'HFDOV�
���� %HG�)UDPH�'HFDOV�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� '(&$/��:22'�0,=(5�683(5�+<'5$8/,&�/2*2 ������ �

� '(&$/��$0%(5�5()/(&7,9(��´�5281' 3����� �

� '(&$/��.((3�$:$<�'$1*(5 6����� �

� '(&$/��3,1&+�32,17�'$1*(5 3����� �

� '(&$/��6$:�+($'�5(67�&$87,21 6����� �

� '(&$/��/2*�/,0,7�675,3( 6����� �

� '(&$/��*6�6$)(7<�&(57,),&$7,21��60$// 3����� �

� '(&$/��&(�&(57,),('�6$:0,//��60$// 3����� �

3�����

$YRLG��7KLV��$UHD

.((3�$//�3(56216
$�6$)(�',67$1&(�$:$<

:+,/(�23(5$7,1*
7+,6�0$&+,1(

6�����

�
�

�

�
�

�

� �

+'����<

� �
���� $+'6GRF������ %HG�)UDPH�$VVHPEO\



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�+RVHV��/7��+'���+'�6XSHU �
6(&7,21�����+<'5$8/,&�6<67(0

��� +\GUDXOLF�+RVHV��/7��+'���+'�6XSHU�

&2/25� /(1*7+�
�$�

'(6&5,37,21���u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

1RQH ��� ���´�+<'5$8/,&�3803�72�9$/9( ������ �

3ODLQ ��´ ���´�/2*�7851(5�&</,1'(5�%$6( ������ �

2UDQJH ��� ���´�/2*�7851(5�&</,1'(5�723 ������ �

<HOORZ ���´ ���´�)5217�72(�%2$5'�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���� ���´�)5217�72(�%2$5'�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

*UD\ ���� ���´�)5217�72(�%2$5'�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���� ���´�)5217�72(�%2$5'�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

3ODLQ ���´ ���´�6,'(�6833257�&</,1'(5�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�6,'(�6833257�&</,1'(5�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

3LQN ���´ ���´�6,'(�6833257�&</,1'(5�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�6,'(�6833257�&</,1'(5�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

:KLWH ���� ���´�&/$03�&</,1'(5�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�&/$03�&</,1'(5�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

'DUN�2UDQJH ���� ���´�&/$03�&</,1'(5�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���� ���´�&/$03�&</,1'(5�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

3XUSOH ���´ ���´�5($5�72(�%2$5'�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�5($5�72(�%2$5'�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

%ODFN ���´ ���´�5($5�72(�%2$5'�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�5($5�72(�%2$5'�%$6(��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

*UHHQ ��� ���´�/2$',1*�$50�%5$1&+�723 ������ �

<HOORZ ��´ ���´�/2$',1*�$50�%5$1&+�%$6( ������ �

%OXH ���´ ���´�/2$',1*�$50�&</,1'(5�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�/2$',1*�$50�&</,1'(5�723��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

5HG ���´ ���´�/2$',1*�$50�&</,1'(5�%27720��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�/2$',1*�$50�&</,1'(5�%27720��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

*UHHQ ���´ ���´�&/$03�83��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�&/$03�83��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

<HOORZ ���´ ���´�&/$03�'2:1��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

���´ ���´�&/$03�'2:1��/7��+'�683(5� ������ �

³$´ +'����
+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP $+'6GRF������ ���



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�&RQWURO�%R[��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU�
��� +\GUDXOLF�&RQWURO�%R[��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU�

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

%2;��$&�683(5�+<'5$8/,&��($����($��� ������ �

� %2;�:(/'0(17��683(5�+<'5$8/,&�3803�+286,1* �������� �

� &29(5��$&�+<'5$8/,&�3803�+286,1*�723 �������� �

� &29(5��$&�+<'5$8/,&�3803�+286,1*�6,'( �������� �

� )(('(5����.:������/�0,1��683(5�$&�+<'5$8/,&�:,7+�3803 ������ �

� 0LFURVZLWFK��+\GUDXOLF�9DOYH ������ �

� 6($/��58%%(5�9$/9(�+$1'/( ������ �

� 3/$7(��9$/9( �������� �

� 6&5(:������;�����6/277('�+(;�6(/)�7$33,1* )������� �

� %2/7��0�;������ )������� �

�� :$6+(5����� )������� �

�� 187��0��� )������� �

��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��
��

��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

$&����

�

�

�

�

��

�

�

�� ��

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

�� ��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��� $+'6GRF������ +\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�&RQWURO�%R[��/7��$+'�/7��$+'�6XSHU �
�� %2/7��0��;��������%�+(;�+($' )������� �

�� :$6+(5������)/$7 )������� �

�� %2/7��������;��*5��+(;�+($' )������� �

�� :$6+(5�������)/$7 )������� �

�� %2/7��0��;��������%�+(;�+($' )������� �

�� :$6+(5������(;7(51$/�67$5�/2&. )������� �

�� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($' )�������� �

��� :$6+(5�������)/$7 )������� �

�� %2/7��0��;��������%�+(;�+($' )������� �

�� :$6+(5������)/$7 )������� �

�� 187��0����% )������� �

�� *$8*(�������36,�2,/�35(6685(� 3����� �

�� ),77,1*��(/%2: ������ �

�� ),77,1* 3����� �

�� ),77,1*��� ������ �

�� &/$03���������+26( 3����� �

�� ),77,1*�����´�137������´�(/%2: 3����� �

�� %5$1&+�-2,17��+<'5$8/,&�:,7+�),/7(5 3����� �

�� ),77,1*�����´�137������´ �(/%2: 3����� �

�� %2/7���������;����´ )�������� �

�� :$6+(5������63/,7�/2&. )������� �

�� :$6+(5�������)/$7 )������� �

�� %2/7��0���;��������)(�=1��+(;�+($' )�������� �

�� '(&$/�������683(5�+<'5$8/,&�&21752/�%2; ������ �

�� %2/7��0��;��������%�+(;�+($' )������� �

�� 187��0����% )������� �

�� &/$03�������´�+26( 3����� ��

�� 9$/9(��+<'5$8/,&���6(&7,21 ������ �

6:,7&+��+<'5$8/,&�9$/9(�(/(&75,& ������ �

�� ),77,1*�����6$(������´�-,&��� ��(/%2: ������ �

�� ),77,1*�����´�2�5,1*������´�-,& ������ �

�� ),77,1*�������2�5,1*��������-,& 3����� �

�� ),77,1*�����6$(�0$/(������´�137�)(0$/( ������ �

�� ),77,1*�����´�137�;����´��+26(�%$5% ������ �

�� ),77,1*�����6$(������´�-,&��� ��(/%2: ������ �

�� %2;��$&�+<'5$8/,&��683(5�21/<� ������ �

�� */$1'��:,5(��683(5�21/<� ������ �
+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP $+'6GRF������ ���



Hydraulic System
Hydraulic Power Supply Strip9
9.3 Hydraulic Power Supply Strip

REF DESCRIPTION      (  Indicates Parts Available In Assemblies Only) PART # QTY.
CONTACT ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY (POSITIVE) 086625 1

1 Contact, Hydraulic Power Supply (Positive) 015253 1

2 Insulator, Positive Contact S10072 1

3 Bracket, Positive Contact Mounting 086380-1 1

4 Spring, Positive Contact P10077 2

5 Bolt, 5/16" X 3/4" Shoulder (1/4-20 Thread) F05006-44 2

6 Washer, 8.4 Flat F81054-1 2

7 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1/2” Socket Button Head F05006-20 1

8 Cable, LGY 1mm2 Red R80583-2 1 m

9 Terminal, KO 1/10 F81064-11 2

10 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 1" Hex Head Grade 2 F05005-38 2

11 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Self-Locking F05010-9 2

12 Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1" Hex Head Grade 5 F05007-87 2

13 Washer, 10.5 Flat F81055-1 4

14 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex Nylon Lock F05010-10 4

CONTACT ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY (GROUND) 086624 1

15 Contact, Hydraulic Power Supply (Ground) 015264 1

16 Bracket, Ground Contact Mounting 090254-1 1

17 Cable, LGY 1mm2 Black R80583-21 .21m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13

14

23
24

25

26

2728

29

27

AC0050
9-4 AHDSdoc112502 Hydraulic System



Hydraulic System
Hydraulic Power Supply Strip 9
18 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 1/2" Hex Head Grade 5 F05006-15 2

19 Washer, 8.2 Split Lock F81054-4 2

20 Terminal, KO 1/10 F81064-11 1

21 Bolt, 3/8-16 X 4 1/2" Hex Head Grade 2 F05007-35 2

22 Spring, Ground Contact P04282 2

23 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2" Slotted Hex Head F05015-1 14

STRIP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC POWER SUPPLY 086653 1

24 Housing, Contact Strip 086685 1

25 Strip, Contact 086686 1

26 Cable, #2 Weld R80583-21 19m

27 Terminal, KO 1/10 F81064-11 4

28 Bolt, 5/16-18 X 3/4" Hex Head Black Nylon F05006-45 1

29 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex Black Nylon F05010-86 1
Hydraulic System AHDSdoc112502 9-5



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGHU�
��� +\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGHU

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

/2$'(5�.,7��+<'5$8/,&�/2* ������ �

� $UP��+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGLQJ �������� �

� )LWWLQJ��������*UHDVH 3����� �

� &KDLQ��+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGHU�6DIHW\ $����� �

� &KDQQHO��+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGLQJ�)RRW :����� �

� )LWWLQJ��������*UHDVH 3����� �

&\OLQGHU�$VVHPEO\��6XSHU�+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGLQJ�$UP ������ � u

� &\OLQGHU�K\GU�&-�6��������������� ������ �

6HDO�.LW�����[����+\GUDXOLF�&\OLQGHU 3����� �

� )LWWLQJ������137������´�-,&�6WUDLJKW ������ �

)LWWLQJ�.LW�����137����*30�9HORFLW\�)XVH ������ �

�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��

��
����

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

+'����%;

�� ��

��
��
��� $+'6GRF������ +\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�/RDGHU �
� )LWWLQJ�����137����*30�9HORFLW\�)XVH ������ � u

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��9HORFLW\�)XVH�5HSODFHPHQW ���������� �

� )LWWLQJ������[�[������6ZLYHO�(OERZ 3����� �

�� 3LQ��/RDGLQJ�$UP�0RXQW :������� �

�� 6FUHZ����������;������6HOI�7DSSLQJ )�������� �

�� 3LQ��/RDGLQJ�$UP�&\OLQGHU�0RXQW �������� �

�� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

�� 3LQ��������;��������&RWWHU )�������� �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�-,&�8QLRQ�µ7¶ ������ �

�� &ODPS�����´�+\GUDXOLF�+RVH ������ �

�� %ROW����������;����+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )������� �

�� 1XW����������+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )�������� �
+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP $+'6GRF������ ���



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�7XUQHU�
��� +\GUDXOLF�/RJ�7XUQHU����

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� $50��+<'5$8/,&�/2*�7851(5�/,1. ������ �

� $50��+<'5$8/,&�/2*�7851(5�3$,17(' ������ �

� &/$:��+<'5$8/,&�/2*�7851(5 ������ �

� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($' )�������� �

� 187��0�����+(;�/2&. )������� �

� 3,1��/2*�7851(5�02817 �������� �

� %2/7����������;����+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� )������� �

� 187����������+(;�/2&. )������� �

� 3,1��/2*�7851(5�3,927 6����� �

�� :$6+(5�����)/$7 )������� �

�� 3,1��������;��������&277(5 )�������� �

�� 635,1*��+<'5$8/,&�/2*�7851(5 ������ �

�� 3/$7(��/2*�7851(5�&</,1'(5�02817 6����� �

�� 3/$7(��/2*�7851(5�02817 ������ �

�� 3/$7(��/2*�7851(5�%5$&( 6������� �

&</,1'(5�$66(0%/<��683(5�+<'5$8/,&�/2*�7851(5 ������ �

�� &\OLQGHU�K\GU�&-�6���������������� ������ �

6HDO�.LW�����[��������+\GUDXOLF�&\OLQGHU 3����� �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�137�������-,&�(OERZ ������ �

�� ),77,1*������´�*5($6( 3����� �

�

�

�

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

����

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

+'����%
��� $+'6GRF������ +\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�7XUQHU �
+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP $+'6GRF������ ���



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUWV�
��� +\GUDXOLF�/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUWV

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� 6833257��+<'5$8/,&�/2*�6,'( ������ �

02817,1*�.,7��+<'5$8/,&�/2*�6,'(�6833257 .����� �

� 3LQ��/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�3LYRW :����� �

� 3ODWH��/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUW�(QG 6����� �

� %ROW��0���[��������+H[�+HDG )������� �

� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

� 1XW��0�����+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

� %ROW��0���[��������+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )������� �

� :DVKHU������� ������ �

� ),77,1*��������*5($6( 3����� �

&</,1'(5�$66(0%/<��683(5�+<'5$8/,&�/2*�6,'(�6833257 ������ �

�� &\OLQGHU�K\GU��&-�6���������������� ������ � u

6HDO�.LW�����[����+\GUDXOLF�&\OLQGHU 3����� �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�-,&������´�137�(OERZ ������ �

�� )LWWLQJ��&����[������3LSH 3����� �

�� )LWWLQJ��&����[��0DOH�
7
 3����� �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�-,&������´�137 ������ �

�

�

�

�

�
�

�

�
�

�

��

��

��

��
��

��

��

��
��

��

�� ��

��

��

��

��

��
��

��

�� ����

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
��

��

��

+'����3/
���� $+'6GRF������ +\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�6LGH�6XSSRUWV �
�� 9DOYH��+\GUDXOLF�6HTXHQFH ������ �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�137������´�137�5HGXFHU ������ �

�� 52'��+<'5$8/,&�6,'(�6833257�/,1. �������� �

�� (1'��5,*+7�52' ������� �

(1'��/()7�52' ������� �

�� %2/7��0���;��������+(;�+($' )������� �

�� :$6+(5������6$(�)/$7 )������� �

�� 187��0�����+(;�1</21�/2&. )������� �

�� 187��0������$�5,*+7�+(;�-$0 )�������� �

187��0������$�/()7�+(;�-$0 )�������� �

�� 3,1��&</,1'(5�02817 �������� �

�� :$6+(5�����6$(�)/$7 )������� �

�� 3,1����;����&277(5 )�������� �

52//(5�.,7��6,'(�6833257 ������ �

�� 5ROOHU�$VVHPEO\��6LGH�6XSSRUW �������� �

�� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

�� %ROW���������[��´�+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )�������� �

�� 1XW���������1\ORQ�/RFN )�������� �

,QVWUXFWLRQ�6KHHW��6LGH�6XSSRUW�5ROOHU ���������� �
+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP $+'6GRF������ ����



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�&ODPS�
��� +\GUDXOLF�/RJ�&ODPS

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

&/$03�$66(0%/<��683(5�+<'5$8/,& ������ �

� 0RXQW�:HOGPHQW��6XSHU�&ODPS�7XEH �������� �

� $UP��&ODPS�/LQN �������� �

� %ROW���%���[������+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )������� �

� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

� :DVKHU����;���+DUGHQHG �������� �

� 1XW��0�����%�6ORWWHG�+H[ )������� �

� 3LQ��&\OLQGHU�0RXQW �������� �

� 3LQ�����[���&RWWHU )������� �

� &\OLQGHU��&-�6����������������+\GUDXOLF ������ �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�137������´�-,&�(OERZ 3����� �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

� �

��
��

��

�

��
��

��

��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

�� ��

��

��

��
��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

������

��
���� $+'6GRF������ +\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�/RJ�&ODPS �
�� /LQN�:HOGPHQW��6XSHU�µ���&ODPS �������� �

�� %ROW��0��[������������%�+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� �������� �

�� 1XW��0�������%�+H[�-DP )������� �

�� %XVKLQJ��&ODPS�6OLGH�����%6 ������ �

�� &ODPS�:HOGPHQW��9HUWLFDO�6XSHU �������� �

�� %ORFN��9HUWLFDO�&ODPS�0RXQW �������� �

�� :DVKHU������)ODW )������� �

�� %ROW��0�[�������%�+H[�+HDG )������� �

�� 6SDFHU��/RJ�&ODPS �������� �

�� )LWWLQJ������´�*UHDVH 3����� �

�� 6SDFHU��/RJ�&ODPS �������� �

�� :LSHU��8S�'RZQ�5RG�==���[��[� ������ �

�� &\OLQGHU��&-�6�����������������+\GUDXOLF ������ �

�� )LWWLQJ�����´�137������´�-,&�(OERZ 3����� �

�� 6FUHZ��0��[��������%�6RFNHW�+HDG )�������� �

�� 3ODWH��6XSHU�/RJ�&ODPS�0RXQW �������� �

�� :DVKHU��=�������6SOLW�/RFN )������� �

�� %ROW��0��[���[��������%�+H[�+HDG�*UDGH�� )������� �

�� %ROW��0���[���������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� :DVKHU�������)ODW )������� �

�� 1XW��0�����%�+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

�� %ROW��0���[���������+H[�+HDG )�������� �

�� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

�� 1XW��0�����+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �

&/$03�6723�.,7��+<'5$8/,&�/2* .����� �

�� 3ODWH��&ODPS�6WRS �������� �

�� %ROW��0���[��������+H[�+HDG )������� �

�� :DVKHU�����)ODW )������� �

�� 1XW��0�����+H[�1\ORQ�/RFN )������� �
+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP $+'6GRF������ ����



+\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP
+\GUDXOLF�7RH�%RDUG�
��� +\GUDXOLF�7RH�%RDUG

5() '(6&5,37,21�������u�,QGLFDWHV�3DUWV�$YDLODEOH�,Q�$VVHPEOLHV�2QO\� 3$57�� 47<�

� 72(�%2$5'�:(/'0(17��+<'5$8/,& �������� �

� 3,1������������&/(9,6 )�������� �

� :$6+(5�����6$(�)/$7 )������� �

� 3,1��6�=1�����;����&277(5 )������� �

� %2/7���������;������´�+(;�+($' )�������� �

� :$6+(5�����63/,7�/2&. )������� �

� 3/$7(��+<'5$8/,&�72(%2$5'�02817 6������� �

� %5$&.(7��+<'5$8/,&�72(%2$5'�02817 ������ �

� 3,1��&</,1'(5�02817 6����� �

�� 3,1������´�;������´�&277(5 )�������� �

�� :$6+(5���´�6$(�)/$7 )�������� �

�� &</,1'(5�+<'5�&-�6���������������� ������ �

6HDO�.LW�������´�[��´�+\GUDXOLF�&\OLQGHU ������ �

�� %2/7������;������´�+(;�+($'�*5$'(�� )�������� �

�� 187������+(;�1</21�/2&. )��������� �

�� ),77,1*������0$/(�(/%2: 3����� �
���� $+'6GRF������ +\GUDXOLF�6\VWHP


	SECTION 1 General Information
	1.1 How To Use The Parts List
	1.2 Sample Assembly

	SECTION 2 Blade Guide Rollers & Arm
	2.1 Blade Guide Assembly, Idle Side
	2.2 Blade Guide Assembly, Drive Side
	2.3 Blade Guide Arm & Rollers
	2.4 Blade Guide Arm Drive Assembly

	SECTION 3 Blade Wheels & Tensioner
	3.1 Blade Drive Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super
	3.2 Idle Blade Wheel Assembly
	3.3 Hydraulic Blade Tensioner Assembly

	SECTION 4 Saw Head
	4.1 Middle Throat Screw
	4.2 Water Lube Solenoid Valve
	4.3 Board Return Assembly
	4.4 Water Lube Assembly
	4.5 Saw Head Decals
	4.6 Blade Housing Covers
	4.7 Drive Belt Covers
	4.8 Sawdust Chute

	SECTION 5 Control & Battery Boxes
	5.1 Control Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super
	5.2 Drum Switches
	5.3 Circuit Breakers
	5.4 Front Panel Assembly & Harnesses

	SECTION 6 Up/Down System
	6.1 Saw Head V-Brace Mount
	6.2 Blade Height Scale
	6.3 Up/Down Chain & Sprockets
	6.4 Up/Down Motor Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super
	6.5 Up/Down Drive Assembly

	SECTION 7 Power Feed & Track Rollers
	7.1 Upper Track Rollers And Wipers
	7.2 Power Feed Assembly, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super
	7.3 Feed Chain/Stop
	7.4 Lower Track Rollers

	SECTION 8 Bed Frame Assembly
	8.1 Bed Rail Assembly, Front And Rear
	8.2 Bed Rail Assembly, Front Middle
	8.3 Bed Rail Assembly, Rear Middle
	8.4 Leg, Stationary
	8.5 Board Return Table Assembly
	8.6 Pivot Bed Rail Assembly
	8.7 Log Side Support Assembly (Manual)
	8.8 Tie Down Chain Assembly
	8.9 Saw Head Rest Pin Assembly
	8.10 Bed Frame Decals

	SECTION 9 Hydraulic System
	9.1 Hydraulic Hoses, LT30HD/40HD Super
	9.2 Hydraulic Control Box, LT30AHD/LT40AHD Super
	9.3 Hydraulic Power Supply Strip
	9.4 Hydraulic Log Loader
	9.5 Hydraulic Log Turner
	9.6 Hydraulic Log Side Supports
	9.7 Hydraulic Log Clamp
	9.8 Hydraulic Toe Board


